
Size mm
(inch) Part No. Terminal type

Wide Terminal

Attached type A
Reverse 
Attached

Specification Resistance 
Range
(m )

Rated Power
(W)

Printing
PageGeneral-

purpose
Ultra-low
resistance

High 
Power

0603 (0201) UCR006UCR006 100 to 910 0.1 P.234

1005 (0402) UCR01UCR01 68 to 910 0.125 P.234

1608 (0603) UCR03UCR03
20 to 200 0.25

P.234
220 to 910 0.2

2012 (0805)
UCR10UCR10 11 to 100 0.33 P.234

MCR10LMCR10L 47 to 910 0.5 P.235

1220 (0508) LTR10LLTR10L 33 to 910 1 P.233

3216 (1206)
UCR18UCR18

11 to 39 1
P.234

43 to 100 0.5

MCR18LMCR18L 47 to 910 0.75 P.235

1632 (0612) LTR18LTR18 10 to 1000 1.5 P.233

2550 (1020) LTR50LTR50 10 to 910 2 P.233

3264 (1225)
LTR100LLTR100L 10 to 91 4 P.233

LTR100LTR100 100 to 910 2/☆3 P.233

☆

Size mm
(inch) Part No. Terminal type

Wide Terminal
Attached type A

Reverse 
y

Attached

Specification Resistance 
Range
(m )

Rated Power
(W)

Printing
PageGeneral-

purpose
Ultra-low
resistance

High 
Power

1005 (0402) PMR01PMR01 10 0.2 P.231

1608 (0603) PMR03PMR03 10 0.25 P.231

2012 (0805) PMR10PMR10
2 1

P.231
3 to 10 0.5

1220 (0508) PML10PML10 1 to 2.5 0.66 P.232

3216 (1206) PMR18PMR18
1, 2 1.5

P.231
3 to 10 1

1632 (0612) PML18PML18 0.5 to 2.5 1 P.232

3225 (1210) PMR25PMR25
1 2

P.231
2 to 5 1

5025 (2010) PMR50PMR50
1, 2 2

P.231
3 to 10 1

2550 (1020) PML50PML50 0.5, 2.2 2 P.232

6432 (2512) PMR100PMR100
1, 2 3

P.231
3 to 10 2

3264 (1225) PML100PML100
0.5 2

P.232
1 to 2.2 3 (25 C), 2 (70 C)

Size mm
(inch) Part No. Terminal type

Wide Terminal

Attached type A
Reverse
Attached

Specification Resistance
Range
(m )

Rated Power (W)
(Rated Terminal Temperature)

Printing
PageGeneral-

purpose
Ultra-low
resistance

High 
Power

5025 (2010) GMR50GMR50 5 to 220 4 (90 C), 3 (110 C) P.230

6432 (2512)
PSR100PSR100

☆0.2 12 (120 C)

P.228
0.3, 0.5, 1 8 (75 C), 4 (140 C)

2 6 (75 C), 4 (140 C)

3 4 (75 C), 3 (140 C)

GMR100GMR100 5 to 220 7 (70 C), 5 (110 C) P.230

6464 (2525) ☆☆PSR330PSR330

0.1 15 (120 C)

P.2280.5 8 (100 C)

1 6 (100 C)

7142 (2817) GMR320GMR320 5 to 100 10 (70 C), 7 (110 C) P.230

7.9×5.6 (3222) PSR350PSR350 0.27 12 (120 C) P.229

10×5.2 (3921) PSR400PSR400

0.2 12 (75 C), 5 (130 C)

P.228

0.3, 0.5 10 (75 C), 5 (130 C)

1 8 (75 C), 5 (130 C)

2 6 (75 C), 4 (115 C)

3 5 (70 C), 3 (115 C)

15×7.75 (5931) PSR500PSR500

0.1, 0.2 15 (75 C), 10 (120 C)

P.228
0.3, 0.4, 0.5 10 (75 C), 7 (120 C)

1 10 (75 C), 6 (120 C)

2 7 (70 C), 4 (115 C)

☆

( ) P.226 ( ) P.227

P.228 P.236

P.241 P.246

0.5

0.2
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2
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0 1 10 100 220 500 1,000

(W
)

(mΩ)

LTR/LTRLLTR/LTRLTLTR/R//LTLTRLL

UCR
PMRPPMRPMRPMR

0.50.1 0.3 2 3 5 50

LPMLPMMMMPML

SRPSRPSRRPSPSR
0.0.1.1mmΩ toto 33mmΩ

5mΩ to 220mΩ55mmΩ toto 222200mmΩ
GMRGMR P. 230

P. 234
P. 232

P. 231
LCRLCCMCMCM LLRRCRCRLP. 235

P. 233

P. 228/P. 229
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( )
Size mm

(inch) Part No. RASMIDTM

package
Terminal type 
Wide Terminal

Specification Resistance Range
( )

Rated Power
(W) Printing PageGeneral-

purpose
Tolerance for 
Sulfurization Anti-surge High 

Anti-surge
High 

Power
High Voltage 
Resistance

03015 (009005) SMR003 10 to 1M 0.02 P.245

0402 (01005) MCR004 1 to 3M 0.031 (1/32) P.242

0603 (0201) MCR006 1 to 10M 0.05 P.242

1005 (0402)

ESR01 1 to 10M 0.2 P.236

SFR01 1 to 10M 0.063 (1/16) P.240

MCR01S 1 to 10M 0.1 P.241

MCR01 1 to 10M 0.063 (1/16) P.242

1608 (0603)

SDR03 1 to 10M 0.3/            0.33 (1/3)/☆0.4 P.236

ESR03 1 to 10M 0.25/☆0.33 (1/3) P.236

KTR03 1 to 10M 0.1 P.239

SFR03 1 to 10M 0.1 P.240

MCR03S 1 to 10M 0.125 P.241

MCR03 1 to 10M 0.1 P.242

2012 (0805)

SDR10 1 to 10M 0.5/☆0.66 (2/3) P.236

ESR10 1 to 10M 0.4/☆0.5 P.236

KTR10 1 to 30M 0.125 P.239

SFR10 1 to 10M 0.125 P.240

MCR10S 1 to 10M 0.25 P.241

MCR10
10 to 2.2M 0.125

P.242
1 to 10M 0.1

1220 (0508) LTR10
1 to 976 1

P.238
1k to 1M 0.25

3216 (1206)

ESR18 1 to 10M 0.5/☆0.66 (2/3) P.236

KTR18 1 to 10M 0.25 P.239

SFR18 1 to 10M 0.25 P.240

MCR18S 1 to 10M 0.4 P.241

MCR18
10 to 2.2M 0.25

P.242
1 to 10M 0.125

1632 (0612) LTR18
1 to 976 1.5

P.238
1k to 1M 0.75

3225 (1210)

ESR25 1 to 10M 0.66 (2/3)/☆0.75 P.236

KTR25 1 to 10M 0.33 (1/3) P.239

SFR25 1 to 1M 0.5 P.240

5025 (2010) ☆MCR50S 1 to 10M 1.5 P.241

2550 (1020) LTR50 1 to 1M 1/☆2 P.238

3264 (1225) LTR100 1 to 1M 2/☆3 P.238

◎ RASMIDTM ROHM  ☆  
RASMIDTM ROHM Co., Ltd.

( )
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PSR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

(Rated Terminal Temperature) Tolerance
Temperature*

Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance
Value
(m )

Operating
Temperature

( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200
Low temperature side High temperature side

PSR100PSR100 6432
(2512)

12 (120˚C)

F (±1%)

150±50 0.2

−65 to +175

YES
8 (75˚C) 4 (140˚C)

0 to +150 0.3
0 to +100 0.5
0 to +100 1.0

6 (75˚C) 4 (140˚C) 0 to +50 2.0
4 (75˚C) 3 (140˚C) 0 to +50 3.0

PSR330PSR330 6464
(2525)

15 (120˚C)
F (±1%)

100±50 0.1
YES8 (100˚C) 0 to +100 0.5

6 (100˚C) 0 to +50 1.0

PSR400PSR400 10×5.2
(3921)

12 (75˚C) 5 (130˚C)

F (±1%)

125±50 0.2

YES

10 (75˚C) 5 (130˚C) 0 to +100 0.3
10 (75˚C) 5 (130˚C) 0 to +100 0.5
8 (75˚C) 5 (130˚C) 0 to +75 1.0
6 (75˚C) 4 (115˚C) 0 to +75 2.0
5 (70˚C) 3 (115˚C) 0 to +75 3.0

PSR500PSR500 15×7.75
(5931)

15 (75˚C) 10 (120˚C)

F (±1%)

200±50 0.1

YES

15 (75˚C) 10 (120˚C) 0 to +150 0.2
10 (75˚C) 7 (120˚C) 0 to +150 0.3
10 (75˚C) 7 (120˚C) 0 to +150 0.4
10 (75˚C) 7 (120˚C) 0 to +150 0.5
10 (75˚C) 6 (120˚C) 0 to +75 1.0
7 (70˚C)  4 (115˚C) 0 to +75 2.0

*(+20 C to +175 C) ☆

☆

☆☆

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit
(pcs)F (±1%)

PSR100PSR100 KTQKTQ ◎ Embossed tape (8mm Pitch) ϕ330mm (13inch) 5,000
PSR330PSR330 ITQITQ ◎ Embossed tape (8mm Pitch) ϕ330mm (13inch) 3,000
PSR400PSR400 ITQITQ ◎ Embossed tape (8mm Pitch) ϕ330mm (13inch) 3,000
PSR500PSR500 HTQHTQ ◎ Embossed tape (12mm Pitch) ϕ330mm (13inch) 2,000

 ( 330mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B

PP SS RR 44 00 II TT QQ FF

FF ±1% BB 0.1m FF 0.5m

CC 0.2m HH 1.0m

DD 0.3m JJ 2.0m

EE 0.4m LL 3.0m

Resistance code, 4 digits.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F : 4 digits

Resistance F
0.1m 0L10
0.2m 0L20
0.3m 0L30
0.4m 0L40
0.5m 0L50
1.0m 1L00
2.0m 2L00
3.0m 3L00

•3W 15W
• (0.1m )
•
•

00

■  (  : mm)

Part No. Resistance
((m(( )))) L W t H b

PSR100PSR100

0.2

6.35±0.15 3.05±0.25

1.80±0.15

0.35±0.15 1.12±0.3

0.3 1.45±0.15
0.5 1.15±0.15
1.0 0.75±0.15
2.0 1.00±0.15
3.0 0.75±0.15

PSR330PSR330
0.1

6.35±0.15 6.35±0.25
1.81±0.15

0.35±0.15 1.12±0.30.5 0.75±0.15
1.0 1.00±0.15

PSR400PSR400

0.2

10±0.3 5.2±0.3

1.9±0.15

0.5±0.15 2.0±0.6

0.3 1.85±0.15
0.5 1.3±0.15
1.0 0.9±0.15
2.0 1.1±0.15
3.0 0.9±0.15

PSR500PSR500

0.1

15±0.3 7.75±0.3

1.96±0.15

0.5±0.15

4.6±0.6
0.2 1.85±0.15

4.0±0.6

0.3 1.4±0.15
0.4 1.15±0.15
0.5 1.05±0.15
1.0 1.35±0.15
2.0 0.9±0.15

●PSR100/330/400/500

W

L

b

t
H

PSR

PSR100 PSR330 PSR400 PSR500
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PSR350

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

Rated Terminal
Temperature

( C)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Value
(m )

Operating
Temperature

( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

PSR350PSR350
7.9×5.6
(3222) 12 120 F (±1%) 0 to +250 0.27 −65 to +175 YES

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit
(pcs)F (±1%)

PSR350PSR350 KTQKTQ ◎ Embossed tape (8mm Pitch) ϕ330mm (13inch) 5,000

◎  ( 330mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B

PP SS RR 33 55 KK TT QQ FF CC WW 0 L 2 7

FF ±1% CWCW 0.27m Resistance code, 4 digits.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F : 4 digits

Resistance F

0.27m 0L27

•
•
• 210A

00

PSR350

350

■   ( : mm)

Part No. Resistance
(m((( )))) L W t H b

PSR350PSR350 0.27 7.9±0.1 5.6±0.3 0.85±0.15 0.35±0.15 2.1±0.20

●PSR350

b

H

L

W

t
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GMR
•3W 10W
•
•
• 5m 220m

GMR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)
Tolerance

Temperature*1

Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
(m )

Operating
Temperature

( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

GMR50 5025
(2010)

4 90 F (±1%)
0 to +25 5

−65 to +170

YES
±25 10 to 220 (E24 series)*2

3 110 F (±1%)
0 to +25 5

±25 10 to 220 (E24 series)*2

GMR100 6432
(2512)

7 70 F (±1%)
0 to +50 5

YES
±20 10 to 220 (E24 series)*2

5 110 F (±1%)
0 to +50 5

±20 10 to 220 (E24 series)*2

GMR320 7142
(2817)

10 70 F (±1%)
0 to +50 5

YES
±25 10 to 100 (E24 series)*2

7 110 F (±1%)
0 to +50 5

±25 10 to 100 (E24 series)*2

*1 (+20 C to +60 C)
*2 

■   (  : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a

GMR50 5025
(2010) 5.00±0.25 2.50±0.25 0.40±0.15 2.05±0.25

GMR100 6432
(2512) 6.40±0.25 3.20±0.25 0.40±0.15 2.75±0.25

GMR320 7142
(2817) 7.10±0.25 4.20±0.25 0.40±0.15 3.10±0.25

●GMR50/100/320

10L0

GMR50 GMR100 GMR320

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)F (±1%)

GMR50 H ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 2,000

GMR100 H ◎ Embossed tape (8mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 2,000

GMR320 H ◎ Embossed tape (8mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 2,000

( 180mm) JEITA  EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

G M R 1 0 H J A A F D

JA 5m

JB 10m ≤R<100m

JC ≥100m

A Outside 
E24 series

F ±1%

A 10m , 100m

D 5m

E 15m , 150m

G 18m

I 22m , 220m

K 27m

M 33m

Q 47m

U 68m

W 82m

0

Resistance code, 4 digits.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F : 4 digits

Resistance F
5m 5L00
10m 10L0
15m R015
22m R022
27m R027
33m R033
47m R047
68m R068
82m R082

100m R100
150m R150
220m R220
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PMR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

Rated Ambient 
Temperature

( C)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance
Value
(m )

Operating
Temperature

( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

PMR10PMR10 2012 (0805) 1 — 130 F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±100 2

−65 to +155
YES

PMR18PMR18 3216 (1206) 1.5 — 130 F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±100 1, 2 YES

PMR25PMR25 3225 (1210) 2 — 130 F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±75 1

−65 to +175

YES

PMR50PMR50 5025 (2010) 2 — 130 F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±75 1, 2 YES

PMR100PMR100 6432 (2512) 3 — 130 F (±1%)( ) ±75 1, 2 YESJ (±5%)( ) ±150

PMR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

Rated Ambient 
Temperature

( C)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance
Value
(m )

Operating
Temperature

( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200
PMR01PMR01 1005 (0402) 0.2 70 — J (±5%) 0 to 200 10

−55 to +155

YES

PMR03PMR03 1608 (0603) 0.25 70 — F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) 0 to 150 10 YES

PMR10PMR10 2012 (0805) 0.5 70 — F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±150 3, 4, 5, 6,

7, 8, 9, 10, , , YES

PMR18PMR18 3216 (1206) 1 70 — F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±100 3, 4, 5, 6,

7, 8, 9, 10, , , YES

PMR25PMR25 3225 (1210) 1 70 — F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±100 2, 3, 4, 5 YES

PMR50PMR50 5025 (2010) 1 70 — F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±100 3, 4, 5, 6,

7, 8, 9, 10, , , YES

PMR100PMR100 6432 (2512) 2 70 — F (±1%)
J (±5%)( ) ±100 3, 4, 5, 6,

7, 8, 9, 10, , , YES

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Current 
(A) Resistance Operating

Temperature ( C)
Automotive Grade

AEC-Q200
PMR01PMR01 1005 (0402) 20.0

0.5m  Max −55 to +155

YES
PMR03PMR03 1608 (0603) 22.4 YES
PMR10PMR10 2012 (0805) 31.6 YES
PMR18PMR18 3216 (1206) 38.7 YES
PMR25PMR25 3225 (1210) 44.7 YES
PMR50PMR50 5025 (2010) 50.0 YES
PMR100PMR100 6432 (2512) 63.2 YES

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%)

PMR01PMR01 ZZPZZP ◎ — Embossed tape (2mm Pitch)p ( ) ϕϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000,
PMR03PMR03 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch)p p ( ) ϕϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000,
PMR10PMR10 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch)p p ( ) ϕϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000,
PMR18PMR18 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch)p p ( ) ϕϕ180mm (7inch)  5,000,
PMR25PMR25 HZPHZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch)p ( ) ϕϕ180mm (7inch)  2,000,
PMR50PMR50 HZPHZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch)p ( ) ϕϕ180mm (7inch)  2,000,
PMR100PMR100 HZPHZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch)p ( ) ϕϕ180mm (7inch)( ) 2,000,

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

PP MM RR 22 55 HH ZZ PP JJ VV

FF ±1%

JJ ±5%

J is also used
for jumper

VV 1m  to 4m
UU 5m to 10m

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

Resistance
Value (( ))

Tolerance
J F

Jumperp 000 —
1m 1L0 1L00
2m 2L0 2L00
3m 3L0 3L00
4m 4L0 4L00
5m 5L0 5L00
6m 6L0 6L00
7m 7L0 7L00
8m 8L0 8L00
9m 9L0 9L00
10m 10L 10L0

• (1m )
•

•

PMR01 PMR03 PMR10 PMR18 PMR25 PMR50 PMR100

■   ( : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)( )( ) L W t a b c

PMR01PMR01 1005 (0402) 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.25±0.1 — 0.25±0.10 —

PMR03PMR03 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.25±0.1 — 0.35±0.15 —

PMR10PMR10 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.15 1.2±0.15 0.42 to 0.28*±0.15 — 0.75 to 0.35*±0.25 —

PMR18PMR18 3216 (1206) 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.44 to 0.28*±0.15 — 1.20 to 0.5  *±0.25 —

PMR25PMR25 3225 (1210) 3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.52 to 0.32*±0.15 0.5±0.2 1.00 to 0.8  *±0.2 1.95±0.2

PMR50PMR50 5025 (2010) 5.0±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.52 to 0.32*±0.15 0.5±0.2 1.85 to 0.9  *±0.2 1.95±0.2
PMR100PMR100 6432 (2512) 6.4±0.25 3.2±0.25 0.52 to 0.32*±0.15 0.5±0.25 2.3   to 1.1  *±0.25 2.65±0.25

*

●PMR01/03( ) ●PMR25/50/100
●PMR10/18

b

a

t

w

L

c

2L00( )( )

( )

( )

*

PMR
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■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J (±5%) G (±2%)

PML10PML10 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

PML18PML18 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

PML50PML50 HZPHZP ◎ — Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 2,000

PML100PML100 HZPHZP ◎ — Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 2,000
( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B

◎: 

PP MM LL 55 00 HH ZZ PP JJ V

GG ±2%
JJ ±5%

PML

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

Rated Ambient
Temperature

( C)
Tolerance

Temperature 
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Value
(m )

Operating
Temperature

( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

PML10PML10 1220
(0508)

0.66
(2/3) 70 G (±2%)

J (±5%) ±200 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5

−55 to +155

YES

PML18PML18 1632
(0612) 1 70 G (±2%)

J (±5%) ±150 0.5, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5 YES

PML50PML50 2550
(1020) 2 70 J (±5%)

±150 0.5
YES

±100 2.2

PML100PML100 3264
(1225)

2 70

J (±5%)

±150 0.5

YES2 70
±100 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.2

3 25

■  ( : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

PML10PML10 1220 (0508) 1.2±0.15 2.0±0.15 0.42 to 0.28*
±0.15 — 0.45 to 0.35*

±0.25

PML18PML18 1632 (0612) 1.6±0.15 3.2±0.15 0.42 to 0.28*
±0.15 — 0.55 to 0.35*

±0.25

PML50PML50 2550 (1020) 2.6±0.20 5.0±0.2 0.5 to 0.36*
±0.15 0.4±0.2 0.75 to 0.7*

±0.2

PML100PML100 3264 (1225) 3.2±0.25 6.4±0.25 0.5 to 0.36*
±0.15 0.45±0.25 0.9 to 0.7*

±0.25

*

●PML50/100●PML10/18

a

a b

b

b

b

t

L

W

1L00

( )

( )

( )

( )

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.

Tolerance Resistance
code

G
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

Resistance
Value ( )

Tolerance
J G

0.5m 0L5 0L50
1m 1L0 1L00

1.5m 1L5 1L50
2m 2L0 2L00

2.2m 2L2 —
2.5m 2L5 2L50

• (0.5m )
•
•

PML10 PML18 PML50 PML100

PML
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• (10m )
•
•

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%)

LTR10L*LTR10L* EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000
LTR18LTR18 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000
LTR50LTR50 UZPUZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000
LTR100LLTR100L JZPJZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 4,000
LTR100LTR100 JZPJZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 4,000

◎:
*LTR10L 100m  to 910m D (±0.5%)

LL TT RR 11 00 LL EE ZZ PP FF LL

DD ±0.5%

FF ±1%

JJ ±5%

LTR/LTRL        

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

Rated Ambient
Temperature

( C)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

LTR10LLTR10L 1220
(0508) 1 70 125

D (±0.5%) 0 to 150
0 to 100

100m to  180m  (E24 series)
200m  to  910m  (E24 series)

−55 to +155

YES
F (±1%)
J (±5%)

0 to 150
0 to 100

33m  to 180m (E24 series)
200m  to 910m (E24 series)

LTR18LTR18 1632
(0612) 1.5 70 95 F (±1%)

J (±5%)

0 to 300
0 to 200
0 to 150

±100

10m  to 18m  (E24 series)
20m  to 47m  (E24 series)
51m  to 470m  (E24 series)

510m  to 1  (E24 series)

YES

LTR50LTR50 2550
(1020) 2 70 — F (±1%)

J (±5%)

0 to 300
0 to 200
0 to 150

±100

10m to 18m  (E24 series)
20m to 47m  (E24 series)
51m to 91m  (E24 series)

100m to 910m  (E24 series)

YES

LTR100LLTR100L

3264
(1225)

4 70 110 F (±1%)
J (±5%)

0 to 300
0 to 200
0 to 150

10m  to 18m (E24 series)
20m  to 47m (E24 series)
51m  to 91m (E24 series)

−65 to +155 YES

LTR100LTR100

2 70 —
F (±1%) 0 to 150

0 to 100
100m  to  180m (E24 series)
200m  to  910m (E24 series)

−55 to +155

YES
J (±5%) ±200 100m to 910m  (E24 series)

3 70 110
F (±1%) 0 to 150

0 to 100
100m  to  180m (E24 series)
200m to  910m (E24 series) YES

J (±5%) ±200 100m  to 910m  (E24 series)

☆

☆ ☆

UU 10m

SS 11m  to 91m

LL 100m or more

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.

Tolerance
+

Special part
code

Resistance
code

DL, FU, FS, FL, JS
JU, JL

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

■   ( : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

LTR10LLTR10L 1220 (0508) 1.25±0.15 2.0±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.28±0.15 0.35±0.2

LTR18LTR18 1632 (0612) 1.6±0.1 3.2±0.1 0.58±0.1 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2

LTR50LTR50 2550 (1020) 2.5±0.15 5.0±0.15 0.58±0.15 0.38±0.2 0.9±0.2

LTR100LLTR100L
3264 (1225)

3.1±0.15 6.4±0.15 0.58±0.15 0.5±0.25 1.0±0.25

LTR100LTR100 3.2±0.15 6.4±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.4±0.25 1.13±0.25

●LTR10L/LTR18/LTR100L/LTR100( )
●LTR50( )

( )

( )

b

a

L

a

b

b

b

W t

LTR/LTRL

LTR10L LTR18 LTR50
LTR100L

LTR100
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■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs) Remarks

J (±5%) F (±1%)
UCR006UCR006 YVPYVP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 15,000 —
UCR01UCR01 MVPMVP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000 —

UCR03UCR03
EWPEWP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000 20m  to 47m
EVPEVP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000 51m to 910m

UCR10UCR10 EVHEVH ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000 —
UCR18UCR18 EVHEVH ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000 —

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

UU CC RR 11 00 EE VV HH FF SS

FF ±1%
JJ ±5%

UCR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)
Tolerance

Temperature 
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

UCR006UCR006 0603
(0201) 0.1 F (±1%)

J (±5%) 0 to 300 100m  to 910m  (E24 series)

−55 to +155

YES

UCR01UCR01 1005
(0402) 0.125 F (±1%)

J (±5%)

0 to 300
0 to 250
0 to 200

68m  to 91m  (E24 series)
100m  to 200m  (E24 series)
220m  to 910m  (E24 series)

YES

UCR03UCR03 1608
(0603)

0.25 F (±1%)
J (±5%)

0 to 250
0 to 200
0 to 150

 20m to 47m  (E24 series)
 50m to 91m  (E24 series)
 100m to 200m  (E24 series) YES*

0.2 F (±1%)
J (±5%) 0 to 150  220m to 910m  (E24 series)

UCR10UCR10 2012
(0805)

0.33
(1/3)

F (±1%)
J (±5%)

250±200
0 to 250
0 to 150

 11m to 18m  (E24 series)
 20m to 47m  (E24 series)
 51m to 100m  (E24 series)

YES

UCR18UCR18 3216
(1206)

1 F (±1%)
J (±5%)

0 to 350
0 to 200

 11m to 18m  (E24 series)
 20m to 39m  (E24 series)

YES
0.5 F (±1%)

J (±5%) 0 to 150  43m to 100m  (E24 series)

* 100m

SS 11m to 91m
LL 100m to 910m

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.

Tolerance
+Special P/N

Resistance
code

FS, FL, JS
JL

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

• (11m )
•
•

UCR006 UCR01 UCR03 UCR10 UCR18

■  (  : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

UCR006UCR006 0603 (0201) 0.62±0.05 0.32±0.05 0.24±0.05 0.18±0.1 0.22±0.1

UCR01UCR01 1005 (0402) 1.0±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.37±0.05 0.28±0.1 0.34±0.1

UCR03UCR03 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.1 0.87±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.45±0.2 0.45±0.2

UCR10UCR10 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.24±0.2 0.5±0.2

UCR18UCR18 3216 (1206) 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.9±0.25

●UCR006/01
( )

●UCR03
( )
(50m ≤R≤910m )

●UCR10/18●UCR03
( )
(20m ≤R<50m )

b

b b

b

a a
L

W

t

( )

( )

b

b b

a

L

a

b

W

t

R022

( )

( )

( )

( )

t
b b

b b

a a
L

W

UCR
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MCR L

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)
Tolerance

Temperature 
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

MCR10LMCR10L 2012
(0805) 0.5 F (±1%)

J (±5%)

0 to 250 47m  to 110m (E24 series)

−55 to 155

YES
0 to 150  120m to 910m (E24 series)

MCR18LMCR18L 3216
(1206) 0.75 F (±1%)

J (±5%)

0 to 250 47m to   91m  (E24 series)
YES

0 to 150  100m to 910m (E24 series)

•
• (47m )
•

MCRL

■   ( : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

MCR10LMCR10L 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1
0.60±0.20*1

0.40±0.20
0.45±0.20*2

MCR18LMCR18L 3216 (1206) 3.20+0.15
−0.20 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1

0.90±0.20*1
0.50±0.25

0.75±0.20*2

*1 47m 110m
*2 120m 910m

●MCR10L/18L( )

b

a

L

W

t

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J(±5%) F(±1%)

MCR10LMCR10L EQPEQP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

MCR18LMCR18L EQPEQP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

MM CC RR 11 00 LL EE QQ PP JJ LL

FF ±1%
JJ ±5%

SS 47m  to 91m
LL 100m to 910m Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.

Tolerance
+Special P/N

Resistance
code

FL, FS, JS
JL

：
：

4 digits
3 digits

MCR10L MCR18L
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SDR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated 
Power

(W)

Rated Ambient
Temperature

( C)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)

Limiting 
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

SDR03SDR03 1608
(0603)

0.3 70 — 150

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

−55 to +155

YES

F (±1%)
±200 1 to 9.76 (E24, E96 series)

±100 10 to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to  10M  (E24 series)

0.33
(1/3) 70 125 150

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%)
±200 1 to 9.76 (E24, E96 series)

±100 10 to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to  10M  (E24 series)

0.4 70 105 150

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%)
±200 1  to 9.76  (E24, E96 series)

±100 10  to 10M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to  10M (E24 series)

SDR10SDR10 2012
(0805)

0.5 70 115 400

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%) ±100 1 to  10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to  10M (E24 series)

0.66
(2/3) 70 105 400

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100 1  to  10M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to  10M  (E24 series)

ESR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated 
Power

(W)

Rated Ambient
Temperature

( C)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)

Limiting 
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

ESR01ESR01 1005
(0402) 0.2 70 — 75

F (±1%) ±200 10 to 976k (E24, E96 series)
1M to 2.2M (E24 series)

−55 to +155

YES
J (±5%)

+500/−200 1 to 9.1 (E24 series)

±200 10 to 10M (E24 series)

ESR03ESR03 1608
(0603)

0.25 70 — 150

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to 1M (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%)
±200 1  to 9.76 (E24, E96 series)

±100 10  to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to 10M (E24 series)

0.33
(1/3) 70 130 150

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%)
±200 1  to 9.76  (E24, E96 series)

±100 10  to 10M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to 10M  (E24 series)

ESR10ESR10 2012
(0805)

0.4 70 — 200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%) ±100 1  to 10M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to 10M (E24 series)

0.5 70 115 200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100 1 to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to 10M (E24 series)

ESR18ESR18 3216
(1206)

0.5 70 — 200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%) ±100 1 to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to 10M (E24 series)

0.66
(2/3) 70 105 200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100 1 to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to 10M  (E24 series)

ESR25ESR25 3225
(1210)

0.66
(2/3) 70 — 200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%) ±100 1 to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to 10M  (E24 series)

0.75 70 95 200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to 1M (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100 1  to 10M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to 10M  (E24 series)

*E24 /E96 ☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

•

•

SDR
ESR

SDR03 SDR10 ESR01 ESR03 ESR10 ESR18 ESR25
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■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%) D (±0.5%)

SDR03 EZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

SDR10 EZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

ESR01 MZP ◎ ◎ — Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000

ESR03 EZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

ESR10 EZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

ESR18 EZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

ESR25 JZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 4,000

( 180mm) JEITA  EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

E S R 1 0 E Z P J

D ±0.5%

F ±1%

J ±5%

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.

Tolerance Resistance
code

D, F
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

■   (  : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

SDR03 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.25±0.1 0.25±0.1

SDR10 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.25±0.1 0.4±0.2

ESR01 1005 (0402) 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.2±0.1 0.25+0.05 
    −0.1

ESR03 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2

ESR10 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.4±0.2

ESR18 3216 (1206) 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.25 0.5±0.25

ESR25 3225 (1210) 3.2±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.25 0.5±0.25

b

a

L

a

b

W

t

103

●ESR10/18/25●ESR01/03
( )

a

W

L

b

t

●SDR03/10
( SD )

a

W

L

b

t

SD
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■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%) D (±0.5%)

LTR10LTR10 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

LTR18LTR18 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

LTR50LTR50 UZPUZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

LTR100LTR100 JZPJZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 4,000

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎:

LL TT RR 11 88 EE ZZ PP JJ

DD ±0.5%

FF ±1%

JJ ±5%

LTR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated 
Power

(W)

Rated Ambient
Temperature

( C)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)

Limiting 
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

LTR10LTR10 1220
(0508)

1 70 125

150

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to 976 (E24, E96 series)

−55 to +155

YES

F (±1%) ±100  1 to 976  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to 976  (E24 series)

0.25 70 —

D (±0.5%) ±100 1k  to 1M (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100 1k  to 1M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1k  to 1M (E24 series)

LTR18LTR18 1632
(0612)

1.5 70 95

200

D (±0.5%) ±100  10  to 976 (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%) ±100 1 to 976  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200  1 to 976  (E24 series)

0.75 70 —

D (±0.5%) ±100 1k to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100 1k to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1k to 1M  (E24 series)

LTR50LTR50 2550
(1020)

1 70 —

200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to 1M (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%) ±100  1  to 1M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to 1M (E24 series)

2 70 95

D (±0.5%) ±100  10 to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100 1 to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200  1 to 1M  (E24 series)

LTR100LTR100 3264
(1225)

2 70 —

200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to 1M (E24, E96 series)

YES

F (±1%) ±100 1  to 1M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to 1M (E24 series)

3 70 110

D (±0.5%) ±100  10 to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

F (±1%) ±100  1 to 1M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1 to 1M  (E24 series)

*E24 /E96 ☆

☆

☆

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.

Tolerance Resistance
code

D, F
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

■  (  : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

LTR10LTR10 1220 (0508) 1.2±0.1 2.0±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.25±0.1 0.35±0.2

LTR18LTR18 1632 (0612) 1.6±0.15 3.2±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.5±0.2

LTR50LTR50 2550 (1020) 2.5±0.15 5.0±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.38±0.2 0.9±0.2

LTR100LTR100 3264 (1225) 3.2±0.15 6.4±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.4±0.25 1.13±0.25

b

a

L

a

b

W t

b

a

L

a

b

W t
●LTR10/18/50 ●LTR100( )

•

•
•

LTR10 LTR18 LTR50 LTR100

& LTR
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■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%)

KTR03KTR03 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

KTR10KTR10 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

KTR18KTR18 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

KTR25KTR25 JZPJZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 4,000

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

KK TT RR 11 00 EE ZZ PP JJ

FF ±1%
JJ ±5%

KTR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)

Limiting
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

KTR03KTR03 1608
(0603) 0.1 350

F (±1%)
±200 1  to 9.76 (E24, E96 series)

−55 to +155

YES±100 10 to 10M (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%) ±200 1  to  10M  (E24 series)

KTR10KTR10 2012
(0805) 0.125 400

F (±1%) ±100 1 to 10M (E24, E96 series)
YES

J (±5%) ±200 1 to  30M (E24 series)

KTR18KTR18 3216
(1206) 0.25 500

F (±1%) ±100 1  to 10M  (E24, E96 series)
YES

J (±5%) ±200 1  to  10M  (E24 series)

KTR25KTR25 3225
(1210)

0.33
(1/3) 600

F (±1%) ±100 1  to 10M  (E24, E96 series)
YES

J (±5%) ±200 1  to  10M  (E24 series)

*E24 /E96

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

• 2
•

KTR03 KTR10 KTR18 KTR25

■   ( : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

KTR03KTR03 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2

KTR10KTR10 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.4±0.2

KTR18KTR18 3216 (1206) 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.25 0.5±0.25

KTR25KTR25 3225 (1210) 3.2±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.3±0.25 0.5±0.25

b

a

L

a

b

W

t

103

●KTR03
( )

●KTR10/18/25

a

W

L

b

t

KTR
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■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%)

SFR01SFR01 MZPMZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000

SFR03SFR03 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

SFR10SFR10 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch)  5,000

SFR18SFR18 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

SFR25SFR25 JZPJZP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 4,000

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎:

SS FF RR 00 33 EE ZZ PP JJ

FF ±1%

JJ ±5%

J is also used
for jumper

SFR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)

Limiting
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

SFR01SFR01 1005
(0402)

0.063
(1/16) 50

F (±1%) ±100 10 to  2.2M (E24, E96 series)

−55 to +155

YES
J (±5%) +500/−250

±200
1 to  9.1  (E24 series)

 10  to  10M  (E24 series)

SFR03SFR03 1608
(0603) 0.1 50

F (±1%) ±100 10  to 10M (E24, E96 series)
YES

J (±5%) ±400
±200

1  to  9.1 (E24 series)
 10 to 10M (E24 series)

SFR10SFR10 2012
(0805) 0.125 150

F (±1%) ±100  10  to 2.2M  (E24, E96 series)
YES

J (±5%) ±400
±200

 1  to 9.1  (E24 series)
10  to 10M  (E24 series)

SFR18SFR18 3216
(1206) 0.25 200

F (±1%) ±100 10 to 2.2M (E24, E96 series)
YES

J (±5%) ±400
±200

1 to 9.1 (E24 series)
 10 to 10M  (E24 series)

SFR25SFR25 3225
(1210) 0.5 200

F (±1%) ±100  10  to 1M  (E24, E96 series)
YES

J (±5%) ±200 1  to 1M (E24 series)

*E24 /E96 

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Current
(A) Resistance Operating

Temperature ( C)
Automotive Grade

AEC-Q200

SFR01SFR01 1005 (0402) 1

50m  Max −55 to +155˚C

YES

SFR03SFR03 1608 (0603) 1 YES

SFR10SFR10 2012 (0805) 2 YES

SFR18SFR18 3216 (1206) 2 YES

SFR25SFR25 3225 (1210) 2 YES

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

•
SFR

■  (  : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

SFR01SFR01 1005 (0402) 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.33±0.08 0.25+0.05
−0.10

SFR03SFR03 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.3±0.2

SFR10SFR10 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.4±0.2

SFR18SFR18 3216 (1206) 3.2+0.15
−0.20 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.55±0.25 0.5±0.25

SFR25SFR25 3225 (1210) 3.2+0.15
−0.20 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.55±0.25 0.5±0.25

●SFR01( ) ●SFR03/10/18/25

a

W

L

b

t

b

a

L

W

t

103

SFR01 SFR03 SFR10 SFR18 SFR25

240 www.rohm.com.cn



• MCR

•
(1608 1005 60% )

MCRS

MCRS

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated
Power

(W)

Rated Ambient 
Temperature

( C)

Rated Terminal 
Temperature

( C)

Limiting 
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature 
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

MCR01SMCR01S 1005
(0402) 0.1 70 — 75

F (±1%) ±100 10  to  10M  (E24, E96 series)

−55 to +155

YES
J (±5%)

±400 1  to  9.1  (E24 series)

±200 10  to  10M  (E24 series)

MCR03SMCR03S 1608
(0603) 0.125 70 — 150

F (±1%) ±100 10 to  10M (E24, E96 series)

YES
J (±5%)

±400 1 to  9.1 (E24 series)

±200 10 to  10M (E24 series)

MCR10SMCR10S 2012
(0805) 0.25 70 — 200

F (±1%) ±100 10  to 2.2M (E24, E96 series)

YES
J (±5%)

±400 1  to  9.1 (E24 series)

±200 10  to  10M (E24 series)

MCR18SMCR18S 3216
(1206) 0.4 70 — 200

F (±1%) ±100  10  to 2.2M  (E24, E96 series)

YES
J (±5%)

±400  1  to  9.1  (E24 series)

±200  10  to  10M  (E24 series)

MCR50SMCR50S 5025
(2010) 1.5 70 110 200

F (±1%)
±200 1  to  9.1  (E24 series)

YES
±100 10  to 2.2M  (E24, E96 series)

J (±5%)
±400 1  to  9.1  (E24 series)

±200 10  to  10M  (E24 series)

*E24 /E96 ☆

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Current
(A) Resistance Operating 

Temperature ( C)
Automotive Grade

AEC-Q200

MCR01SMCR01S 1005 (0402) 1.5

50m Max −55 to +155

YES

MCR03SMCR03S 1608 (0603) 2 YES

MCR10SMCR10S 2012 (0805) 2.5 YES

MCR18SMCR18S 3216 (1206) 2.5 YES

MCR50SMCR50S 5025 (2010) 4 YES

☆☆

■   ( : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

MCR01SMCR01S 1005 (0402) 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.2±0.1 0.25
+0.05

   −0.10
0.25

MCR03SMCR03S 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2

MCR10SMCR10S 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.4±0.2

MCR18SMCR18S 3216 (1206) 3.2
+0.15

   −0.20
3.2 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25

MCR50SMCR50S 5025 (2012) 5.0±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25

●MCR01S/03S ●MCR10S/18S/50S
( ) ( )

a

W

L

b

t

b

a

L

a

b

W

t

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit
(pcs)J(±5%) F(±1%)

MCR01SMCR01S MQPMQP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000

MCR03SMCR03S EQPEQP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

MCR10SMCR10S EQPEQP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

MCR18SMCR18S EQPEQP ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

MCR50SMCR50S JQPJQP ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 4,000

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎:

MM CC RR 00 33 SS EE QQ PP JJ

FF ±1%

JJ ±5%

J is also used
for jumper

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F
J

：
：

4 digits
3 digits

MCR01S MCR03S MCR10S MCR18S MCR50S
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•

∙ 01005 1206 6

∙

MCR

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)

Limiting
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

MCR004MCR004 0402
(01005)

0.031
(1/32) 15

F (±1%) ±300 10  to  97.6  (E24, E96 series)( , )

−55 to +125

—
±250 100  to  3M  (E24, E96 series)( , )

J (±5%)
+600/−100 1 to  9.1 (E24 series)( )

±300 10  to  91 (E24 series)( )
±250 100  to  3M  (E24 series)( )

MCR006MCR006 0603
(0201) 0.05 25

D (±0.5%) ±200  10 to  976 (E24, E96 series)( , )

YES

±100 1k  to  1M  (E24, E96 series)( , )

F (±1%) +600/−200 1  to  9.1  (E24 series)( )
±100 10 to  10M (E24, E96 series)( , )

J (±5%) +600/−200 1  to  9.1 (E24 series)( )
±200 10  to  10M  (E24 series)( )

MCR01MCR01 1005
(0402)

0.063
(1/16) 50

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to  97.6  (E24, E96 series)( , )

−55 to +155

YES

±50 100 to  1M  (E24, E96 series)( , )

F (±1%) ±400 1 to  9.1 (E24 series)( )
±100 10  to  2.2M  (E24, E96 series)( , )

J (±5%) +500/−250 1  to  9.1 (E24 series)( )
±200 10  to  10M  (E24 series)( )

MCR03MCR03 1608
(0603) 0.1 50

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to  97.6 (E24, E96 series)( , )

YES

±50 100  to  1M (E24, E96 series)( , )

F (±1%) ±400 1  to  9.1  (E24 series)( )
±100 10 to  10M  (E24, E96 series)( , )

J (±5%) ±400 1 to  9.1 (E24 series)( )
±200 10  to  10M (E24 series)( )

MCR10MCR10 2012
(0805)

0.125
150

D (±0.5%) ±100 10 to  97.6  (E24, E96 series)( , )

YES
±50 100 to  1M  (E24, E96 series)( , )

F (±1%)( ) ±100 10 to  2.2M (E24, E96 series)( , )

0.1 J (±5%) ±400 1 to  9.1 (E24 series)( )
±200 10  to  10M (E24 series)( )

MCR18MCR18 3216
(1206)

0.25
200

D (±0.5%) ±100 10  to  97.6 (E24, E96 series)( , )

YES
±50 100  to  1M (E24, E96 series)( , )

F (±1%)( ) ±100 10  to  2.2M  (E24, E96 series)( , )

0.125 J (±5%) ±400 1  to  9.1  (E24 series)( )
±200 10 to  10M (E24 series)( )

*E24 /E96 

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)( )( )

Rated Current
(A)( )( ) Resistance Operating

p (Temperature (p (p ( )C)))
Automotive Grade

AEC-Q200
MCR004MCR004 0402 (01005) 0.5

50m Max

−55 to +125
—

MCR006MCR006 0603 (0201) 0.5 YES

MCR01MCR01 1005 (0402) 1

−55 to +155

YES

MCR03MCR03 1608 (0603) 1 YES

MCR10MCR10 2012 (0805) 2 YES

MCR18MCR18 3216 (1206) 2 YES

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%) D (±0.5%)

MCR004MCR004 QLPQLP ◎ ◎ — Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 20,000
MCR006MCR006 YLPYLP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 15,000
MCR01MCR01 MZPMZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000
MCR03MCR03 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000
MCR10MCR10 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000
MCR18MCR18 EZPEZP ◎ ◎ ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000
( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B

◎: 

MCR004 MCR006 MCR01 MCR03 MCR10 MCR18

MM CC RR 00 00 66 YY LL PP FF LL

DD ±0.5%

FF ±1%

JJ ±5%

J is also used
for jumper

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.

Tolerance Resistance
code

D, F
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

■  (  : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

MCR004MCR004 0402 (01005) 0.4±0.02 0.2±0.02 0.13±0.02 0.1±0.03 0.1 ±0.03

MCR006MCR006 0603 (0201) 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05

MCR01MCR01 1005 (0402) 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.2±0.1 0.25
+0.05

    −0.10
0.25

MCR03MCR03 1608 (0603) 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3 ±0.2

MCR10MCR10 2012 (0805) 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.4 ±0.2

MCR18MCR18 3216 (1206) 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.25 0.5 ±0.25

●MCR004/006/01( ) ●MCR10/18
●MCR03( )

a

W

L

b

t

b

a

L

a

b

W

t

103

MCR

LL
1 to 9.1
(MCR006/01/03 F Class only)

X*X* ±100ppm/˚C

*MCR03 F Class only
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MNR (0402 2 0603 4)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

No. of
Terminals

No. of
Elements

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)

Limiting
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

MNR02MNR02 1005 (0402)×2 4 2 0.063/Element 25 J (±5%) ±200 10  to 1M (E24 series)

−55 to +155

YES

MNR04MNR04 1005 (0402)×4 8 4 0.063/Element 25 J (±5%) +500/−250
±200

  1  to 9.1 (E24 series)
10  to 1M (E24 series) YES

MNR12MNR12 1608 (0603)×2 4 2 0.063/Element 50 J (±5%) ±200  10  to 1M  (E24 series) YES

MNR14MNR14 1608 (0603)×4 8 4 0.063/Element 50 J (±5%) ±500
±200

2.2  to 6.8  (E6 series)
 10  to 1M  (E24 series) YES

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) Rated Current Resistance Operating

Temperature ( C)
Automotive Grade

AEC-Q200

MNR02MNR02 1005 (0402)×2 1A/Element

50m  Max −55 to +155

YES

MNR04MNR04 1005 (0402)×4 1A/Element YES

MNR12MNR12 1608 (0603)×2 1A/Element YES

MNR14MNR14 1608 (0603)×4 1A/Element YES

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit
(pcs)J (±5%)

MNR02MNR02 M0APM0AP ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000

MNR04MNR04 M0APM0AP ◎ Paper tape (2mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 10,000

MNR12MNR12 E0APE0AP ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

MNR14MNR14 E0APE0AP ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

MM NN RR 00 22 MM 00 AA PP JJ

JJ ±5%

J is also used
for jumper

Resistance code, 3 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.

Tolerance Resistance
code

J : 3 digits

■   (  : mm)

MNR02/MNR12 (MNR02 ) MNR04/MNR14 (MNR04 )

Part No. L W t a b c p

MNR02MNR02 1.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.35±0.1 0.2±0.1 0.33 +0.1
−0.05 0.25±0.1 0.68

MNR12MNR12 1.6±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.6±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.8

Part No. L W t a b1 b2 c p

MNR04MNR04 2.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.35±0.1 0.2±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.4±0.1 0.25±0.1 0.5

MNR14MNR14 3.2±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.4±0.15 0.6±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.8

MNR02 MNR12 MNR04 MNR14

•

•

MNR (0402 2 0603 4)

b
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MNR (0603 5 0602 8)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

No. of
Terminals

No. of
Elements

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)

Limiting
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature 
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

MNR15MNR15 1608 (0603)×5 10 8 0.031/Element 12.5 J (±5%) ±200 56 to  100k (E24 series)
−55 to +125

YES

MNR18MNR18 1605 (0602)×8 16 8 0.063/Element* 25 J (±5%) ±200  10  to  1M  (E24 series) YES

* 0.25W

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) Rated Current Resistance Operating 

Temperature ( C)
Automotive Grade

AEC-Q200

MNR18MNR18 1605 (0602)×8 1A/Element* 50m  Max −55 to +125 YES

* 4A

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J (±5%)

MNR15MNR15 E0RPE0RP ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

MNR18MNR18 E0APE0AP ◎ Paper tape (4mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 5,000

( 180mm) JEITA EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 

MM NN RR 11 55 EE 00 RR PP JJ

JJ ±5%

J is also used
for jumper

Resistance code, 3 digits,
000 denotes Jumper type.

•8
•
•
•

MNR15 MNR18

■  (  : mm)

●MNR18( )

(P)

L

W

t

b1(b3)

a c

b2

MNR15●

(P)

101

L

W

t

b1

b3

b2

a c

8 MNR (0603 5 0602 8)

Part No. L W t a b1 b2 b3 c (P)

MNR15MNR15 3.2±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.32±0.15 0.48±0.15 0.32±0.15 0.3±0.2 (0.64)

Part No. L W t a b1 b2 (b3) c (P)

MNR18MNR18 3.8±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.1 0.3±0.1 (0.2) 0.3±0.2 (0.5)
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•
• ±20 m ±10 m
•

SMR003 <009005 >

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Power
(W)

(70 C)

Limiting
Element Voltage

(V)
Tolerance

Temperature 
Coefficient
(ppm/ C)

Resistance Range
Operating 

Temperature
( C)

Automotive
Grade

AEC-Q200

SMR003 03015
(009005) 0.02 10

F (±1%)
±200

10 to 1M  (E24, E96 series)
−55 to +125 —

J (±5%) 10 to 1M  (E24 series)

*E24 /E96 

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch)

Rated Current
(A) Resistance Operating 

Temperature ( C)
Automotive Grade

AEC-Q200

SMR003 03015 (009005) 0.5 50m  Max −55 to +125 —

■

Part No. Code
Tolerance

Packaging Specifications Reel Basic Ordering Unit 
(pcs)J (±5%) F (±1%)

SMR003 RX ◎ ◎ Embossed tape (1mm Pitch) ϕ180mm (7inch) 40,000*

( 180mm) JEITA  EIAJ ET-7200B
◎: 
*
RASMIDTM ROHM Co., Ltd.
RASMIDTM ROHM

SMR003

S M R 0 0 3 R X J

F ±1%
J ±5%

Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.

Tolerance Resistance
code

F
J

:
:

4 digits
3 digits

■   (  : mm)

Part No. Size Code
mm (inch) L W t a b

SMR003 03015
(009005)

0.30±0.01 0.15±0.01 0.11±0.01 — 0.07±0.01

 SMR003(009005 )
(RASMIDTM )

●SMR003

L

W

t

bb

* 1 40,000  
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E3 10 22 47

E6 10 15 22 33 47 68

E12 10 12 15 18 22 27 33 39 47 56 68 82

E24
10 11 12 13 15 16 18 20 22 24 27 30

33 36 39 43 47 51 56 62 68 75 82 91

E96

100 102 105 107 110 113 115 118 121 124 127 130

133 137 140 143 147 150 154 158 162 165 169 174

178 182 187 191 196 200 205 210 215 221 226 232

237 243 249 255 261 267 274 280 287 294 301 309

316 324 332 340 348 357 365 374 383 392 402 412

422 432 442 453 464 475 487 499 511 523 536 549

562 576 590 604 619 634 649 665 681 698 715 732

750 768 787 806 825 845 866 887 909 931 953 976

( )
±5% 3

±0.5% ±1% ±2% 4 2
3 10 R

L

1   22 22×100 22 0 (  "0" 10 0 )
2   47k 47×103 47 3 (  "3" 10 3 )
3   1.2M 12×105 12 5 (  "5" 10 5 )
4   2.7 2R7 (R / 10 )
5    1130 113×101 113 1 (  "1" 10 1 / 1% F )
6   0.10 R10
7   1M 1L0

 (JEITA) 
JEITA RCR-2121A[ 

( )]

・

*1 ( )

 

*2 (V)=  (W)×  ( )  ( ) 

Series Common ratio Remarks

E6 6 10≈1.46

Rounded off to a 2-digit figure.E12 12 10≈1.21

E24 24 10≈1.10

E96 96 10≈1.02 Rounded off to a 3-digit figure.
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